CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

FINANCE COMMITTEE
January 22, 2009

PURCHASES EXCEEDING $25.,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD
OCTOBER 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2008

REPORT F

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on May 16, 2002, a description of expenditures
exceeding $25,000.00 for fibrary service materials and for CLEVNET-related goods and services is

submitted.

LIBRARY SERVICES MATERIALS

Date
08/22/08

10/13/08

11/05/08
10/28/08
10/09/08
08/06/08
10/10/08

12M17/08

Description
Chemicatl abstracts

Complete Cambridge Sciences
Collections — Cambridge Scientific
Abstracts

Historical Cleveland Call & Post
1934-1991

Historical New York Times Cutline

IEEE All Society Periodicals
Package (ASPP) Electronic
Package

INFO USA Package (Includes
Reference USA)

Opposing Viewpoints Resource
Center

Web of Science: Renew (includes
Arts & Humanities Index, Science
Citation Index, and Social Sclence
Index)

AUTOMATED-RELATED GOOD AND SERVICES

Date
10/27/08
11/06/08
12/02/08

12/02/08

Description
Computer Equipment — CPL
Computer Equipment — CLEVNET

SAM Software License &
Support - CPL

Book Checks + Maintenance
Agreement - CPL

Agency
MLO

MLO

MLO
MLO
MLC
CLEVNET
CLEVENT

MLO

Agency

Automation
Automation
Automation

Automation

Supplier

Chemical Abstracts
Service

ProQuest

ProQuest

ProQuest

IEEE

INFO USA Marketing
Gale Cengage

Thomson Scientific

Supplier

Business Smarts
Business Smarts
Comprise Technologies

3M Safety & Security

Amouni
$ 31,600.00

27,783.00

§9,392.20
39,490.00
43,995.00

158,981.00

47,500.00

69,881.00

Amount

$ 32,810.00
79,181.49
25,472.00

66,708.00



OTHERS SERVICES

Date Description Agency Supplier Amount
12/01/08 Maintenance Agreement - CPL Casnet $ 63,306.82

Reader-Printers/Scanners
@ Main Library Complex

12/01/08 Maintenance Agreement - CPL 3M Safety & Security 50,089.63
System-Wide Book Check
Systems

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library's Equal Opportunity Guidelines as
adopted on May 19, 1977,



