CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

FINANCE COMMITTEE January 22, 2009

PURCHASES EXCEEDING \$25,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on May 16, 2002, a description of expenditures exceeding \$25,000.00 for library service materials and for CLEVNET-related goods and services is submitted.

LIBRARY SERVICES MATERIALS

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
08/22/08	Chemical abstracts	MLO	Chemical Abstracts Service	\$ 31,600.00
10/13/08	Complete Cambridge Sciences Collections – Cambridge Scientific Abstracts	MLO	ProQuest	27,783.00
11/05/08	Historical Cleveland Call & Post 1934-1991	MLO	ProQuest	59,392.20
10/28/08	Historical New York Times Outline	MLO	ProQuest	39,490.00
10/09/08	IEEE All Society Periodicals Package (ASPP) Electronic Package	MLO	IEEE	43,995.00
08/06/08	INFO USA Package (Includes Reference USA)	CLEVNET	INFO USA Marketing	158,981.00
10/10/08	Opposing Viewpoints Resource Center	CLEVENT	Gale Cengage	47,500.00
12/17/08	Web of Science: Renew (includes Arts & Humanities Index, Science Citation Index, and Social Science Index)	MLO	Thomson Scientific	69,881.00

AUTOMATED-RELATED GOOD AND SERVICES

<u>Date</u>	Description	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
10/27/08	Computer Equipment - CPL	Automation	Business Smarts	\$ 32,810.00
11/06/08	Computer Equipment - CLEVNET	Automation	Business Smarts	79,181.49
12/02/08	SAM Software License & Support – CPL	Automation	Comprise Technologies	25,472.00
12/02/08	Book Checks + Maintenance Agreement CPL	Automation	3M Safety & Security	66,708.00

OTHERS SERVICES

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
12/01/08	Maintenance Agreement - Reader-Printers/Scanners Main Library Complex	CPL	Casnet	\$ 63,306.82
12/01/08	Maintenance Agreement - System-Wide Book Check Systems	CPL	3M Safety & Security	50,089.63

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library's Equal Opportunity Guidelines as adopted on May 19, 1977.